BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 370 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the first comma insert "<u>Baltimore City, Baltimore County</u>,"; in line 4, after the fourth comma insert "<u>Howard County</u>,"; in line 5 strike "and"; in the same line, before "certain" insert "<u>, and Washington County</u>"; and in line 8, after the semicolon, insert "<u>providing for a certain exception</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after the first comma insert "<u>BALTIMORE CITY, BALTIMORE</u> <u>COUNTY</u>,"; in line 6, after the third comma insert "<u>HOWARD COUNTY</u>,"; in line 7 strike "AND"; and in the same line, after the third comma insert "<u>AND WASHINGTON COUNTY</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 5, after "(B)" insert "(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; and after line 10, insert:

"(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO PROPERTY FOR WHICH THE HOLDER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT ANY TIME AFTER 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE, PURSUANT TO § 14-833 (E) OF THE TAX - PROPERTY ARTICLE. ".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 9, strike "6" and substitute " $\underline{4}$ ".